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PETITION FOR ZONING VERIANCE

TC)'w THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

. The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the T " si i
: nde » leg Property situate in Baltim ; ich i
»desc_mbe,d in t_l.ze, description and -pla@ -attached_hereto and made a part hegzgf,ql?gl%tt};y ﬁmﬂﬁrf

Variance from Section '-_‘4_1-_3_L2__f.._1:9;_a} low the
sign' (Color Tile} 8'l" wide and 2' high (32.4 square Ffect).
.pylon,_4ncxeasing_the-.tntal_squaxe._foata

square feet, counting each side of +h:
cation_nf_.am).thﬂ_mago.t-t.e.nmxt_n_%-t.ﬁg_e.sh.o.ppin

- o i e

the subject property. - A ) ‘
”, ) - L = - R ..-..' ‘d'l' M e 1
of the zoming negwiauons vr Baltimore Cou'nty. to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County: for the

following reasons: (indicate hardshi i i

. to or practical ‘
needed because of the 1ogatggn peipigtd
Fhe group of stores.
in business of last th

01, ;. 1
Additional identigicgifg;

of the Color Tile Store at th

10T _ e end of

iggntlflcatlon needed as evidenced by failure

: 2SS ‘ ; occupants of that building becaus

gg tgiggggzcgtlﬁn in Cen?er and failure otherwise tg see sa;e?f éi:it
3 in harmony with the spirit and intent of the sign requla-

tions and wi . s )
wolfara: will result in no injury t> public health,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

I, or we. agree to pa .
i : ¥y expenses of above Variance ad icing : ]
etiti i ‘ e advertising, post po _ .
ga‘ltitgg'r: lﬂéimfg{ther agree to and are to be bound by the zonin§ regdﬁlgt.ioflgc"aud n filing of this fhan 27
y adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, nel restrictions of f WLl *
’ n[crl;ﬂ ‘:

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,{ ¢ §

under the penalties of perjury, that I
are the legal owc'ner(s)p 0:{‘ t¥1’e ‘pzll'opérwt;
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
——————————————————————————————————————— BADQN F
(Type or Print Name) T (TwﬁrwiﬁLﬁéE)};: ';NC‘ "
/ . i,
T Signanire T /s’mA' Tamed roe Lo
ignature _ e I1I, g;é—é .
ident
Address T TTTTTTTTRTITITmomsen oo
ress (Type or Print Name)
Gy and St T e e

Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:

¢/o Eugene P, Smith
1400 Equitable Bank Center

Address T Phone No.
Baltimore,Maryland 21201332
Gty and Suage 7T Hen I

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Cityand State ~ ~ TTTTTTTTRTRLL === Name  TTTTTTTTomTmsooee--
Attprney’s Telephone No.: _(301).332-8713
Address T Phone Mo,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cournty, this 26th da
v, ihls . Tio ¥

\i of U,S_t___-h__._ ________ , 1982 __ that the subject matter of thi ition | i
% - #d_by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspa . .fls Reral siroa1invertised, as
N Bre C(;u%tﬁ,ﬁ that property be posted and that the pu%li%ell;izg*ingge %irizglic%lano& th;o e
fier o more County i | - . ilding i w30, Ballines
QH i - ¥ in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Balt'unorg
; ,onthe .____2nd_ day of _ October 35 :
. yof , 167 at __2:30 o'clock
W e}
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" (over)
—
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1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sorably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
plicant as well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied

for would give suhstantial relief; and

whether relief can be granted in such fashion that tpe
spirit of the ordipance will pe observed and public

safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974),

It is clezr from the testimony that if the variance were granted, such use

as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result

in substantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimzny and evidence presented, it 1is clear

that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if tnhe instant

variance were not granted. 1t has been established that the requirement from

which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduiy restrict the use of the land due
to the special conditions unigue to this particular parcel. In addition, the
detrimental to the public health, safety, and

variance requested will rot be

general welfare.

purscant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

on this Petitjon held, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance

should be granted.

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

-’;9 ‘ |
1= \ ; fiéil day of October, 1985, that the Petitiun for Zoning Variance to
iz ' th

E e \ an additional 32.4 square foot multi-faced business sign to increase e
; gg totI" square feet of signage to 144.4 square feet instead of the allowed 112
10 “JR' squa feet be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,
1=

L-:E subjésct to the following:

;¥ &j 1. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be

-& O granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
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________ 12_addition of a multi-face business
(32.4 sguare feet). to existing
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IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

SE/corner of York and

Padonia Roads (Padonia * ZONING COMMISSIONER

Village Shopping Center) -

8th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Padonia Village, Inc. ¥ Case No, 86-140-A

Petiticner ¥
# * 8 4 & ® B2 E X % B
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSICONS OF LAW
The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit the addition of a 32.4

square foot multi-faced business sign to an existing pylon, thereby increasing
the total square footage of the signs on the pylon from 112 square feet to 144.4
square feet, as more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by James Keelty, III, its Vice President, appeared and was

represented by Counsel.

Reeves, Vice President for Real Estate of Color Tile stores; Bert Sommer of

Triangle 3ign; and George Badders of James Keelty & Company, Inc. Mary Ginn

appeared on behalf of the Association of Baltimore County Community Councils

(Association) and testified in opposition. There were no ather Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the Petitioner owns Padonia Village Shopping Cen-

ter, located ~n Padonia and York Roads and zoned B.L. In Case No. 70«195-A, the

center was granted a variance to permit a 312 square foot

identification ({(ID)

sign instead of the allowed 150 square feet. Subsequent thereto, a variance to

Testifying on behalf of the Petitioner were Leon
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- perit{ the ID sign to contain 3343 square feet instead of the allowed 312 square
Rl R
%leg‘:: R eef $ias granted in Case No. B6-1T7-A. The shopping center ID sign located on
= D O3 i
E_? ;-%g ?: h Padg¢qla Road, which contained five individual multi-faced signs, was permitted
< S Y P
ﬁ:QﬁfZD o~ te in¢clude another sign identifying Ceolor Tile, a new tenant in the center as of
e D] :
%’ :gg > ‘é %\(‘ Apr‘* 1985, Section 413.2.e, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), spe-
; [ o
%”?5‘&3@. " c1f§ 1ly permits multi-faced 1D signs to be counted as one.
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petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at its own risk until such time as the applica=~
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, this Order iIs reversed, the Peti-
tioner would b= required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition.

o) Salt—
Zoning Commissioner of
égltimore County

Ad/srl

Eugene P. Smith, Esquire

ce:

Mrs. Mary Ginn

People's Counsel
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Presently, two other signs attached to another pylon are located at the en-

size permitted. I1f a business sign such as the multi-faced, free-standing sign

trance to the center on York Road, and the Petitioner wishes to add a third,

AR L R R

proposed here was computed to be 98 square feet on each side, past policy would

B'1" x 2' (32.4 square feet total for both sides) sign identifying Color Tile,

Section 413.2.f, BCZR, permits a maximum of three "other business signs" total-

ing 100 square feet in a 3.L. Zone.

According to the witnesses, this additional sign for Color Tile 1s needed

due to the lack of visibility of the store in the center. It was indicated that

pricr businesses located in the store used by Color Tile falled partly due to a

lack of appropriate signage at the entrances to the center. All agreed that

there 1is a definite need for Color Tile to have the sign and that a correlation

between the fallure of the other businesses and the lack of signs exists. Mr.

Reeves testified that the monthly revenues generated thus far have been dismal
and have falled to meet the company's expectations based on its experience with
similar stores.

other He assocliates this failure to a lack of signs allowing

for customer identification.

have counted only one side. Section 413.2.f, BCZR, permils other business signs

if limited to a total area of 100 square feet, and therefore, a sign such as

described above would be permitted as a matter of right without the need for a

variance. Of course, if both sides were counted for a total of 196 square teet,

a variance would be required.

R A T D W e

This interpretation does not comport to either the langrage or the intent

of the BCZR. By their inherent nature, policies faciiitate and improve the im-

plementation of procedures, but they are equally subject te alteration, modifi-

or

cation, revision in accordance with the authority under which they are ini- @

tially adopted. They may be used to interpret ard/or t¢ construe ine law out

cannot supplant or contradict the law. Official administrative interpretations

of statutes in the form of policy that have long-continued and uavaried applica-

tion should not be disregarded except for the strongest reason. Hofmelister v.

Mrs, Ginn expressed the Associatlon's position In opposing sign variances

and stated the oplnion that the Petitioner had enough signage.

The Petitioner seeks rellef from Secticn 413.2.f, pursuant to Section 307,

BCZR.

When the two business signs attached to the pylon on York Rcad were crigi-
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Q} nally erected, 1t was the policy of the Zoning Clfice to consider multi-faced
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signs as one, regardless of the applicable section . s
j\ , » Te8 bp of the BCZR. Therefore, the 22\ Y tiod 413.2.f and with the belief that 44 square feet was still available. It L
} Pet]itioner was under the belief that the addition of t - 3
: : . he Color Tile sign would | = of discovered that a variance is needed for the new tenant's sign. Under these ;
- - o - X,
‘§y add «#nly approximately 16 square feet to the 2 ' A
) &+ v app y q existing total of 56 square feet If oo partjigular circumstances and facts, a variance is warranted.
o ¥ \ :
onl cne side of each sign were counted p . ' y
B & nted pursuant to the old policy However, : e N \n area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning
that: policy has been changed. R :
= i == ‘ié reguliption would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.
“For many years, a Zoning Office policy permitted both - [FIERN ‘1
= ry ’ € P y permitted both sides of a multt L2 ‘Qq‘ McLeah v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area TR
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faded business sign to be computed as one for the ose . ﬁ”QQ;ﬂ K =
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE
BTH Election District DESCRIPTIGN OF PADONIA VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTER
3eginning for the same at a point on the east si?e off
i Plat o
LOCATION: Sout York Road, as shown on the accompaning Outline
outheast corner of York and Padonia Roads Padonia Village Shopping Center; and running thence and

{Padonia Village Shopping Center)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, October 2, 1985 at 2:3C p.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Cormiissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance from Section 413.2.f to allow the addition of a
multi-face business sign (Color Tile) 8'1" wide and 2' high (32.4 sq.ft.}
to existing pylon, increasing the total square footage from 112 sq.ft. to
la4.4 sq.ft., counting each side of the multi-face sign, all for identifi-
cation of another major tenant of the shopping center doing business on
the subject site.

Being the property of Padonia Village, Inc, as shown on

the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter-
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received 1n writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

d
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Frank Realty Co., 373 A.2d 273, 281 (1977). As long as the rules and regula-

tions adopted by the administrative official are reasonable and consistent with

the statute, they should be applied. Farber's Inc. v. Comptroller of the Trea-

sury of the State of Maryland, 266 Md. 44 {1972},

in policy

The Petitioner should nct be negatively impacted by a <change

which occurred in mid-stream. The business signs were erected pursuant to Sec-

binding on the east side of York Road the five ggllowing
courses and distances: (1) N 189 07* 45" W 114.05 feet,
(2) N 15° 03" 41" W 216.78 feet, (3) N 600 22 01" E
39.04 feet, (4) N 710 48' 11" E 32.85 feet, (3) N 18° 11°
49" W 69.43 feet, to intersect the south side of Padonia
Road; running thence and binding on the sout@ side of
padonia Road the two following courses and distances: {(6)
N 71© 48* 11" £ 277.54 feet, (7) by a iine curving to the
right with a radius of 822.47 feet, for a c¢istance of ]
96.93 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord bearing
N 74° 58' 13" E 90.88 feet, thence leaving the south side
of Padonia Road, and binding on the outline of the abouve
mentioned plat the three following courses and distances:
(8) S5 69 39' 49" E 77.14 feet, (9) N B9C 46" 03? E
150.00 feet, (10) N 62 39' 49" w 93.93 feet, to intersect
the south side of Padonia Road; running thence and ban-
ing on the south side of Padonia Road the seven following
courses and distances: (l1) by a line curving to the.
right with a radius of 822.47 feet, for a distance of i
54.50 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord bearing
S 899 33' 59" E S4.49 feet, (12) by a line curving to the
right with a radius of 1,105.92 feet, for a distance of
447.25 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord bear-
ing S 76° 04' 57" E 444.21 feet. {13) S 64° 29' 49" E
46.00 feet, (14) S 34° 30' 11" W 60.00 feet, {15) S 649
29% 49" E 39.39 feet, (16) N 489 22' 35" E 64.32 feet,
(17) S 64° 29*' 49" E 150.00 feet, thence leaving the
south side of Padonia Road, and binding on the outline of
the above mentioned plat the three following courses and
distances: (16) S 252 30' 11" W 104.59 feet, (19) by a
line curving to the zight with a radius of 300.00 feet,
for a distance of 243,23 feet, said curve being subtended
by a chord bearing S 48° 43' 48" W 236,62 feet, {20)
S 71© s7' 25" w 119.32 feet, to intersect the end of Den-
eison Street, running thence and binding on the north
side of Deneison Street the three following courses and
distances: (21) by a line curving to the left with a
radius of 40.00 feet, for a distance of 91.74 feet, said SR R O
curve being subtended by a chord bearing N §3° 44" 53" W s e
72.92 feet, (22) by a line curving to the right with a T FIE
radius of 19.98 feet, for a distance of 14.44 feet, said
curve being subtended by a chord bearing S 519 15 07" W
14.13 feet, {23) S 719 57°* 25" W 293.41 feet, thence
leaving the noxth side of Deneison Street and binding on
the outline of the above mentioned plat the two following
courses and distances: (Z4) N 18¢ 02' 35" W 195.00 feet,
(25) S 71© S7' 25" W 425.00 feet to the point of begin-

ning.
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PETITION ©OR VARIANCE
SE Corner of York &

Padonia Rds. (Padonia : OF BALTIMORE C EOF PLAROR B I
village Shopping Center) .
8th District : BYe.nininmemasracassrrassaraes

Case No. B86-140-A

PADONIA VILLAGE, INC.,
Petitioner

. & =
: LI

- -
- -

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

7 ?1{ g Lige Crbe o nied )

Phyllis {Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Y

/ﬁf%z;:gff(;;é P

Peter Max Zinmeyman
Deputy People's Counsel
Fm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

1 HFREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of September, 1985, a

copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Eugene P.

Smith, Esquire, 1400 Equitable Bank Center, 1006 s. Charles 5t.,

Baltimore, MO 21201, Attormey for Petitioner.

Potre Moy

Peter Max Zimmerman
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWS0ON, MARYLAND 21204
424-3333

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

September 26, 1985

Eugene P, Smith, Esquire

1
1

400 Equitable Bank Center
00 South Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

R

E: Petition for Variance

SE Cor. York & Padonia Rds.
(Padonia Village Shopping Center)
8th Election District

Padonia Yillage, Inc., Petitioner

Case No. 86-140-A

This is to advise you that _$ 75,00 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before
an Order is issued,

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and
on the day of the hearing.
hearing.

I post returned
Do not remove sign until day of the

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Office, Room_113...County Office Building,

[V (P P
g -
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 12485
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION rel\r ,
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT | .
» . i ? .
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Baltimore County o T el -
County Office Building [ [2F3 |z |
Towson, Maryland 21204 3 Jerd - B Y
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Re: Padonia village, Inc. & N koo ST 8 S 3 :
petition for Zoning Varlance 3 peaHE: b s N IE [ L :
Our File: 15030.52 %“i peiE | F: ? ‘?, :
E’ P ;l -E E g gééii I:i‘ r: ’ 1]’ rE g; :;
1 TEEREEY L S {-
Dear Mr. Jablon: . 3 g ¥ ilel0 _ ¢ 1l -
i f Petition : T e ola 3 : by A ot r-
Enclosed herewith are three copies oOZf 4 z I35 19)=|¢ ra §ﬁ .//’ T i
: i i behalf of Padonia Village, Inc. NEEE ME " :
for Zoning Variance filed on behal {ating sign 1 EELLL ( : |
to allow an additional business SlgnhonPtge ?Xlsillgge Shop- : HRHRHWE - “ 1 i
e adonlia - - ~ n . o 3
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Eugene P. Smith, Esquire

August 30, 1985

1400 Equitable Bank Crnter
100 South Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland

TIME:
DATE:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADV'SORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towsgh, Maryland 21204

ata

MEMBERS

Burcau of
Engineering

Department of
Tratfic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureay of
Fire Prevention

Health Cepartment
Project Flanning
Building Department

Board cf Education

Eugene P.
1400 Equi

T - . . »

September 24, 1985

Smith, Esquire
table Bank Center

100 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Dear Mr.

Item No. 24 - Case No, B&-140-A
Petitioner - Padonia Village, Inc.
Variance Petition

RE:

Smith:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-

mitted with the above-referenced petition.

The following comments

are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action

requested,

but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

on this case.

The Director of Planning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitatility of
the requested zoning. '

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

‘ 7 Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaluing members are received,
;Eﬁﬁéﬁ;it I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-
P ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted
7 for filing on tne date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
- . scheduled accerdingly.
Very truly yours,
Sisiew & lepees 4o
A
JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plarns Advisory Committee
ED:nr
Enclosures
b I
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y BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE (SF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOMNSON, MARYLAND 2:204

a494-221

NOT\A?_AR E. GERDER

DIECTO

Mr, Arnold Jablon
coning Commissioner

SECTEMBER 9,1985

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of JC‘JL.‘( 3o, |Q65-

Item # 2
Property (ﬁ\er: Poapormia Vincaa e

A ] ]
Location: S & CormER Torw & Papoanin Ros |

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the following comments.

applicable,

{
{
{
(
{
{
{
{
{
(
(

The items checked below are

\)ZSThere are no site planning factors requiring comment,

A County Review Group Meeting is required.

A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as 3
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

YA record plat will be required and must be recorded pricr

to issuance of a building pernit.

JThe access is not satisfactory.

JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory.

JThe parkiny arrangement 15 not satisfactory.

JParking calculations must be siown on the plan.

JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
develsrmrnt on these soils is prohibited,

JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Developmant
Regulations.

J0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.

)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Hoard
on .
JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
JThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
Bi11 178-79, No building parmit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
is -

JThe property is located in a traffic area controlled by a "D" level
intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

JAdditional comments:

Eugane A. Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development

cct  James Hoswell

e,

4
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Arnold Jablon

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Norman E. Gerber, Director.
FROM_Qffice of P1 nning and Zoning

- it

There are nn comprehensive planning factors requiring
comment on this petiiom,

NEG:JGH:s1lm

Norman E. Gerber .
Office of Planning and Zoning
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

SR cous
ECTOR
July 31, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 23
Property Ownar’:
location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed 2oning:

25,26, and 27 ZAC- Meeting of July 30, 1985

Acres:
District:
Dear Mr, Jabloen:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments
fo item numbers 23, 24, 25, 26, and 27,

b AVl

Michael S, Flanfgan (§
Traffic Engineering Assoc. YI

MSF/ccm
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Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration Secratary
Hal Kassoff
Administraler
August 5, 1985
Mr. A. Jablon Re: Item #24

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Property Owner: Padonia
Village, Inc.

Location: S/E corner
York (Route 45) and
Padonia Roads

Existing Zoning: B.L.
CCcC

Proposed Zoning: Var,

to allow the addition of

a multi-face business sign

(Color Tile} 8' 1" wide
& 2" high (32.4 sg. ft)

to existing pvlon, increas-

ing the tpta; sq/ footage
from 112 sg. ft. to 144.4
sq. ft. counting each side

of the milti-face sign
District: 8th

Dear Mr. Jablon:

We are referring the subject plan to Mr. Morris Stein,
Chief of State Highway Administration Qutdoor Advertising.
He will review and respond directly to you.

Very truly yours,

W

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: John Meyers
CL-dM:es

cC: Morris Stein w/plan
G. Wittman

My telephone number Is
Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speecg
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 5650431 D.C. Meatro — 1-800-492.5062 Statewide Toll Fres
P.O. Box 717 { 707 Noth Calvert St., Baltimora, Maryland 21203 - 0717
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William K, Helimann

-

CHIEF

Baltimore

. Attention:

RE: Property Owner:

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE

Mr., Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Padonia Village, Inc.

Location: S/E cormer York and Padonia Roads
Item No.: 2 Zoning Agenda:  Meeting of 7/30/85

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyped by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X" are applicable and required

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feot along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works,

{ )} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site,

{ } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ J) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cperation.

. () 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the Naticnal Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code”, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy,
:1 ") 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
8 \X ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time.
3 _ Noted and (;aa_ ). /{/ 7
REVIEWER: 5 Approved:
Fire Prevention Bureau
Specill Inspection Division
/mb
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OF PERMITS & LICEN
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 kS
494-3610

August 26, 1985

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr, Ammold Jablom, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Plamning snd Zoning
Towson, Mmryland 21204

Daar Mr. Jadlons

Comments on Item 2}4 Zoning Adviscry Comittes Meeting are as follows:

Property Owner: Padonla 711188‘9, Inc,
Locationt S/E Corner York and Padonia Roads
District: Bth.

AFFLICABLE ITEMS APE CINCLED:

@ All structurss shal) sonform te the Baltimors County Building Code as sdopted by Council Bill F17-35,

LY
he Marylund Code for the Handicapped and dgwd (4.X,5.1, #117+1 - 1980) and other arolicabls Codes and Standards.

4 bhullding and othrer miscellansous permite shall be required Lafore the start of my; consteuctios,

C. BResidential: Two sete of tonstruction drawings are required to file a peralt application, The saal of a

D. Commercials Three ssts of construction drawings ssaled and

B. 411 Use GCroups except R-L Single Pamily Detachsd Dwoll ings require a mintmm of 1

F.

G. The requested varisnce appears to conflict with Section{a)

E. When filing for s required Changs of Une/Docupency Permit,

Tegistered in Marylend Architect or Engineer is/is not required on plans snd tcahmical data.

Signed by £ registered 14 Maryland Architect

or Engineer shall be requirsd to file with & permit application. Reproduced sesls are not acceptable.

bhour {ire ratirg for

a ans hour wall if closer
shall require & fire aor party
No openings srw permitted in an

sxterior walls closer than 6'-0 to an imteriar lot line. B~4 Use Groups require
0 . (1]

than 3'-0 to an interior lot line. Any wall built oo an interior lot lire

vall. See Table LO1, Section 1407, Section 1.06.2 and Table 1L02.

exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior avt line.

The structure does not to camply with Table 505 for permi
ppéar ssable height/ares. K. t +
variance by this office cannot be considered wmtil the necessary data pntm{ng to hc;:;:/m?q“" *

construction type is provided. See Table LO1 ant 505 and have your Architect contast this depa~tment.

(] s of the Baitimore

County Building Code.

p an alterstion permit 1 on »

l:o ;uod Along with thres wets of acceptable comatruction plans indicating how t;?-ﬁ::iug :.rait:rl:on

mtm in order to comply with the Code Tequirements for ths new use. Maryland Architectural or

Py ;:::s are usually reguired, The c¢haoge of Use Groupa sre from Use to Ces
» See Bectiom 112 of the Building Coda.

——— 0T

I. The proposed project appears to be located in ¢ Flocd Plain, Tidal Miverine. Plesse ses the attached

@ Commerit wr

copy of Bectiom 516.0 of the Bullding Code as sdopted b
y Bill #17-85, Site piana
slevations above ssa level for the 1ot and the finisk floar levels m.r.’lud" Pbu lh:.fl show the correct

Signs shall comply with Article 19, and it
Council Bill #17-85, 2, 8 amendmerts in

:l;a;; lhl:rvr::;od commants reflsct ooly om the information provided by the drawings submitted to the O7fice
o armming ioning and wre not intended to be construed wa the full extent of any permit, -f desired
e applicant may chtain additional informatics by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffi~ :

W. Chesapeaks Averus, Towson, Marylsnd 21204, a ; z f z Buildinez-t i
BY: C. E, Purnhan, “hisf

Bullding Plans kev.ew
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